

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****CONT No. 682 of 2025****KULJEET SINGH ARORA *versus* SIDDARTH KOMAL SINGH PARDESI****Order Sheet**

12/12/2025	Mr. Varun Sharma, counsel for the applicant. Mr. Jitendra Pali, counsel for respondent No. 1. Mr. Vipin Tiwari, counsel for the respondent No. 2. Learned counsel for respondent No. 1 would submit that they will comply with the order passed by this Court within 10 days. List this case on 20th January, 2026. Sd/- (Narendra Kumar Vyas) Judge
Arun	