



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

CONT No. 682 of 2025

KULJEET SINGH ARORA *versus* SIDDARTH KOMAL SINGH PARDESI

Order Sheet

20/01/2026	None appears for the petitioner. Mr. Aniket Verma, counsel for respondent No.1. Mr. Vipin Tiwari, counsel for respondent No.2. Learned counsel for respondent No.1 submits that in compliance of order passed by this Court, amount of Rs.1,93,751/- is disbursed in the account of petitioner. As learned counsel appearing for petitioner is not present, list this case in the next week. Sd/- (Parth Prateem Sahu) Judge

Praveen