

CONT No. 682 of 2025

Order on Board

30/01/2026	Mr. Varun Mishra, counsel for petitioner. Mr. Aniket Verma, counsel for respondents. Heard. Learned counsel for respondents prays for further a week's time to make his further submission on the compliance of the direction issued by this Court. As prayed, list this case in the week after next. Sd/- (Parth Prateem Sahu) Judge
-------------------	--