



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

CONT No. 682 of 2025

KULJEET SINGH ARORA *versus* SIDDARTH KOMAL SINGH PARDESI

Order Sheet

24/02/2026	Mr. Varun Sharma, counsel for the petitioner. Mr. Jitendra Pali, counsel for respondent No.1. Mr. Vipin Tiwari, counsel for respondent No.2. Learned counsel for respondent No.1 submits that with regard to consequential benefits, records are needed which could not be traced by now and therefore he may be granted further two weeks time. By that time, appropriate orders in compliance of the order passed by this Court, will be passed for grant of consequential benefits. As prayed by learned counsel for respondent No.1, list this case in the month of April 2026. Sd/- (Parth Prateem Sahu) Judge