

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****CONT No. 682 of 2025****KULJEET SINGH ARORA *versus* SIDDARTH KOMAL SINGH PARDESI****Order Sheet**

15/04/2026	Mr. Varun Sharma, Advocate for the Petitioner(s). Mr. Jitendra Pali, Advocate for the Respondent(s). Learned counsel submits that according to his instructions, petitioner died during pendency of these proceedings and therefore, he prays for and is granted 03 weeks time to file appropriate application. Sd/- (Parth Prateem Sahu) Judge
Dey	